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Re: Amity CISCO Academies

Dr. Satyendra Patnaik <spatnaik@rpr.amity.edu>
Thu 7/29/2021 3:36 PM
To:  Dr Nitin Pandey <npandey@amity.edu>
Cc:  Prof. Rajendra Kumar Pandey <rkpandey@rpr.amity.edu>; Dr Ajay Rana <ajay_rana@amity.edu>; Dr. Vijaykumar Singh Dahima <vsdahima@rpr.amity.edu>; Prof.
(Dr.) Surendra Rahamatkar <srahamatkar@rpr.amity.edu>

Dear Dr. Ni�n Pandey,
Gree�ngs!!! 
Please find the list of func�onaries of 'CISCO ACADEMY' func�oning at Amity University Chha�sgarh, Raipur. I would request you to
update it in your database for future reference.

Networking
Academy	ID First	Name Last	Name Email	Address Role(s)

1015217938 Prof. Dr. Satyendra Patnaik spatnaik@rpr.amity.edu Advisor, Contact, Instructor
1027632881 Prof. Dr. Surendra Rahamatkar srahamatkar@rpr.amity.edu Advisor, Facilitator
1027798641 Dr. Brijesh Khandelwal bkhandelwal@rpr.amity.edu Instructor
1027780338 Dr. Mohammad Bakhtwar Ahmed mbahmed@rpr.amity.edu Instructor
1027648234 Ms. Sameera Khan skhan@rpr.amity.edu Instructor
1027780305 Mr. Advin Manhar amanhar@rpr.amity.edu Instructor
1027645984 Mr. Ashutosh Choudhary akchoudhary@rpr.amity.edu Instructor
1027780341 Ms. Suniti Purbey spurbey@rpr.amity.edu Instructor
1027780321 Mr. Ankit Mishra amishra@rpr.amity.edu Instructor
1015221110 Mr. Ravikant Kamavarapu rkamavarapu@rpr.amity.edu Staff

Best Regards, 
Prof.(Dr.)Satyendra Patnaik
Head- Corporate Resource Centre| Amity University Chhattisgarh 
Director -Outcome| Amity University Chhattisgarh  
Head |Amity Innovation Incubator- Raipur 
Professor |Amity Business School | Amity University Chhattisgarh  
India • London • New York • Dubai • Abu Dhabi • Singapore • South Africa • Mauritius • Romania • Beijing • Amsterdam 

 +91-6264940429/7507614422 | SKYPE- satyendrapatnaik 

 @drspatnaik 

Inline image 1  Dr. SatyendraPatnaik
View my research on my SSRN Author page:  
http://ssrn.com/author=1771275  

-------------------------------------------------- 

P please don't print this e-mail unless you really need to !

 
From: Dr. Satyendra Patnaik <spatnaik@rpr.amity.edu> 
Sent: Tuesday, July 27, 2021 4:04 PM 
To: Prof. Rajendra Kumar Pandey <rkpandey@rpr.amity.edu>; Dr. Vijaykumar Singh Dahima <vsdahima@rpr.amity.edu>; Prof. (Dr.) Surendra
Rahamatkar <srahamatkar@rpr.amity.edu>; Ashutosh Kumar Choudhary <akchoudhary@rpr.amity.edu> 
Subject: Re: Amity CISCO Academies
 
Hon'ble Sir,
Gree�ngs!!!
Ref. to your email below, we have a CISCO Academy in place(ref. enclosed) and is managed from my ID. Sir, Mr. Ashutosh Chaudhary,
Asst. Professor-ASET(CSE) was assigned this CISCO Netacademy, responsibility by Prof. Rahamatkar and he would get the 'Person ID'
a�er his training program is through.

http://ssrn.com/author=1771275
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Sir, once we receive his ID, I'll update in the master list.

Thanking you, 
Prof.(Dr.)Satyendra Patnaik
Head- Corporate Resource Centre| Amity University Chhattisgarh 
Director -Outcome| Amity University Chhattisgarh  
Head |Amity Innovation Incubator- Raipur 
Professor |Amity Business School | Amity University Chhattisgarh  
India • London • New York • Dubai • Abu Dhabi • Singapore • South Africa • Mauritius • Romania • Beijing • Amsterdam 

 +91-6264940429/7507614422 | SKYPE- satyendrapatnaik 

 @drspatnaik 

Inline image 1  Dr. SatyendraPatnaik
View my research on my SSRN Author page:  
http://ssrn.com/author=1771275  

-------------------------------------------------- 

P please don't print this e-mail unless you really need to !

From: Prof. Rajendra Kumar Pandey <rkpandey@rpr.amity.edu> 
Sent: Tuesday, July 27, 2021 3:42 PM 
To: Dr. Vijaykumar Singh Dahima <vsdahima@rpr.amity.edu>; Dr. Satyendra Patnaik <spatnaik@rpr.amity.edu> 
Subject: Fwd: Amity CISCO Academies
 
Why can't we also have one at AUC? 

R K Pandey 
Vice Chancellor 
Amity University, Chhattisgarh 

Former President NIIT University, Neemrana,  

http://ssrn.com/author=1771275
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Former Vice Chancellor, IMS Unison University, Dehradun.  

Founder Vice Chancellor,  
ITM University, Gwalior 

From: Dr Ajay Rana <ajay_rana@amity.edu> 
Sent: Tuesday, July 27, 2021 1:49:50 PM 
To: Dr. Rajiv Sharma <rsharma24@amity.edu> 
Cc: Founder President's Office <FPO@amity.edu>; Dr. Atul Chauhan <atulchauhan@amity.edu>; Aseem Chauhan
<achauhan@crossbordergroup.com>; Dr. W. Selvamurthy <wselvamurthy@amity.edu>; Prof. (Dr.) Gurinder Singh, <gsingh@amity.edu>; Dr.(Mrs.)
Balvinder Shukla <bshukla@amity.edu>; Prof. Rajendra Kumar Pandey <rkpandey@rpr.amity.edu>; vcauc <vcauc@rpr.amity.edu>; Prof. (Dr.) P.B.
Sharma <pbsharma@ggn.amity.edu>; Dr Raman Kr Jha <rkjha@rnc.amity.edu>; VC AUJ <vc@rnc.amity.edu>; Dr Sunil Dhaneshwar
<sdhaneshwar@lko.amity.edu>; Lt. Gen. V.K. Sharma <vksharma@gwa.amity.edu>; Dr Venkatesh T R <trvenkatesh@ptn.amity.edu>; Dr Padmakali
Banerjee <padmakali@ggn.amity.edu>; Prof. (Dr.) Rakesh Bhatnagar <rbhatnagar1@amity.edu>; Dr. Sanjay Kumar <skumar@kol.amity.edu>; Prof.
(Dr.) Rakesh Bhatnagar <rbhatnagar1@amity.edu>; Prof. Amit Jain <ajain4@jpr.amity.edu>; Dr. Sanjay Kumar <skumar@kol.amity.edu>; Pro Vice
Chancellor <pvc@kol.amity.edu>; Prof (Dr) M P Kaushik <mpkaushik@gwa.amity.edu>; Dean Research AUMP <deanresearch@gwa.amity.edu>; Dr.
Vivekanand Pandey <vpandey@ptn.amity.edu>; Gp. Captain Kapil Shukla <kshukla@amity.edu>; ACDCA <acdca@amity.edu>; ASTIF/ADSI
<as�fadsi@amity.edu>; Prof.(Dr.) S.L.Kothari <slkothari@jpr.amity.edu> 
Subject: Amity CISCO Academies
 
Dear Prof (Dr) Rajiv Sharma

Gree�ngs of the Day!

I always encourage representa�ves of PAN India Amity Campuses to share their thoughts and expecta�ons they have from industry. For
last more than 2 decades we have been able to provide enormous opportuni�es to students & faculty of Amity Educa�on Group ranging
from research to patents, trainings to employment.

One such ini�a�ve, to expand the learning horizons and to make students and faculty of every Amity Campus equally competent by
sharing world class learning environment and industry linkages, we took an ini�a�ve to establish CISCO Academies. The said academy has
been rooted at all Amity Campus and have dedicated SPOCs to convene its ac�vi�es. There are numerous pla�orms such as hackathon,
FDP, Internships, Joint Research etc which have been extended by CISCO through these Academies at all ins�tu�ons of learning & higher
educa�on. Placed below is the list of Trainers/ SPOC of your respec�ve Amity Campuses:

Academy Name Person ID First Name Email Address

Amity University, Greater Noida 52470447 Mr. Vijay Srivastava vksrivastava@gn.amity.edu
52562231 Mr. Vinay Kumar vinayknit2010@gmail.com
53455814 Mr. Arun Kumar arun9dec@gmail.com
1005301216 Dr. Vimal Bibhu drvimal@gn.amity.edu
1005301235 Mr. Bhanu Prakash Lohani bplohani@gn.amity.edu

Amity University Lucknow Campus 1005301445 Mr. Vineet Singh vsingh@lko.amity.edu
1022927716 Mr. Bramah Hazela bhazela@lko.amity.edu
1022927729 Mr. Sachin Kumar skumar3@lko.amity.edu

Amity Ins�tute of Informa�on
Technology-Lucknow, Amity University
U�ar Pradesh

1005312213 Dr. Pankaj K. Goswami pkgoswami@amity.edu

1005312259 Ms. Nidhi Goyal ngoyal2@lko.amity.edu

Amity University Madhya Pradesh
Gwalior

5753142 Dr. Ni�n Pandey npandey@amity.edu
7673670 Mr. Subhrendu Guha

Neogi
sguhaneogi@gmail.com

1005301421 Dr. Pra�ksha Gautam pra�kshamtech20@gmail.com
1011286142 Mr. Rajeev Goyal goyal.rajeev@gmail.com

Amity Ins�tute of Informa�on
Technology, Jaipur

51281043 Dr Girish Paiwal gpaliwal@jpr.amity.edu

mailto:vinayknit2010@gmail.com
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Amity Ins�tute of Informa�on
Technology, Patna

1005301557 Dr Pree�sh Ranjan mail.pree�shranjan@gmail.com

1005301567 Mr. Prasanna Kumar prasannaalwayshappy@gmail.com

 

I would strongly propose rather suggest you to kindly plan your future engagements, filing of projects and other avenues of exchanges
through the CISCO Academy only. This will surely be going to add value to the proposal planned.

Addi�onally, I am sharing the details of representa�ves from Central Team (my office) coordina�ng with CISCO and PAN India Academies:

Sno Name Email Id Mobile Number

1 Dr Ajay Vikram avsingh1@amity.edu 9911528822

2 Dr Ni�n Pandey npandey@amity.edu 9312428622

 

Please feel free to connect with them or with the undersigned in case of any assistance.

With Warm Regards,
--------------------------------------- 
Prof (Dr.) Ajay Rana
 

Ph.D (CSE) & M.Tech (CSE) - Two Time Gold Medalist

SMIEEE , MIOD , SMIAENG, SMIACSIT, LMISTE, LMPF, LMCSI & MIET (UK)

 
Chairman , AUN Research Labs
Chairman , Amity CISCO Networking Academy Research Lab
 

Dean , Amity University
Professor, Computer Science & Engineering
Director , Amity Ins�tute of Informa�on Technology
 
Senior Vice President – RBEF (A Trust of Amity)
 
Advisor, Amity Higher Educa�on Group
Founder Director, Amity University Summer School, Amity Group
Founder Director, Amity Alumni Associa�on , Amity Group
Founder Director, Amity School of Engineering , Amity University , INDIA
  
India Head Office : E 2, Ground Floor , Amity University Campus , Sector 125, Noida (India)
+91- 9891374031,  +91-120-4392134

www.amity.edu/placement || www.amity.edu/aiit || www.amity.edu/summerschool || alumni.amity.edu
 
India • London • New York • Dubai • Abu Dhabi • Singapore • South Africa • Mauri�us • Romania • Beijing • Amsterdam
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